## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as agent		102/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STG-Fairway US, Inc.	
Street Address:	140 Fountain Parkway, Suite 140	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	First Advantage Litigation Consulting, LLC	
Street Address:	140 Fountain Parkway, Suite 140	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

Name:	Findly, LLC	
Street Address:	140 Fountain Parkway, Suite 140	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2633792	BACKTRACK	
Serial Number:	85138552	BETTERHIRES BETTERBUSINESS	

**REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0480** 

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2554571	CHECKING THE PAST. PROTECTING YOUR FUTURE.	
Registration Number:	3161546	FIRST ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3616029	FIRST ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3377146	FIRSTADVANTAGE FACTS FIRST.	
Registration Number:	3665783	GLOBAL RPM	
Registration Number:	2640982	HIREAPP	
Registration Number:	2651625	HIRECHECK	
Registration Number:	2648979	HIRECHECK	
Registration Number:	3372732	IDENTITY	
Registration Number:	3489588	MYADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3157350	OWNERPASS	
Registration Number:	2682470	PROJECTIX	
Registration Number:	1831771	SAMI	
Registration Number:	1977617	SKILLCHECK	
Registration Number:	3261844	TALENTSCOUT	
Registration Number:	3517658	VERIFYDIRECT	
Registration Number:	3377145		
Registration Number:	3148030	"WHERE TECHNOLOGY MEETS THE COURTROOM"	
Registration Number:	3662639	ALLIANCEQ	
Registration Number:	3662679	ALLIANCE Q BY CORPORATIONS, FOR CORPORATIONS	
Registration Number:	3683092	Q-FILTER	
Registration Number:	3683093	Q-PROTECT	
Registration Number:	3686068	Q-MATCH	
Registration Number:	3698189	MILLIONS OF CANDIDATES, EXACT MATCHES	
Registration Number:	3759581	YOUR 24X7 PERSONAL JOB HUNTER	
Registration Number:	3759598	OPEN SOURCE TALENT NETWORK	
Registration Number:	3759615	THE OPEN TALENT NETWORK	
Registration Number:	3908063	FIND.LY	
Registration Number:	3928292	TALENT HIVE	
Registration Number:	3949303	FIND.LY	
Registration Number:	4074314		
Registration Number:	4081517	SAFE PROFILE SHARER	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	565665
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	03/11/2013

#### Total Attachments: 8

source=3-11-12 Wells Fargo-STG-Fairway-TM#page1.tif

source=3-11-12 Wells Fargo-STG-Fairway-TM#page2.tif

source=3-11-12 Wells Fargo-STG-Fairway-TM#page3.tif

source=3-11-12 Wells Fargo-STG-Fairway-TM#page4.tif

source=3-11-12 Wells Fargo-STG-Fairway-TM#page5.tif

source=3-11-12 Wells Fargo-STG-Fairway-TM#page6.tif

source=3-11-12 Wells Fargo-STG-Fairway-TM#page7.tif

source=3-11-12 Wells Fargo-STG-Fairway-TM#page8.tif

REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0482

**TRADEMARK** 

ADDITIONAL NAMES OF RECEIVING PARTIES (In connection with Item 2 of Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet):

First Advantage Litigation Consulting, LLC 140 Fountain Parkway, Suite 410 St. Petersburg, FL 33716 Virginia LLC Citizenship – US – VA

Findly, LLC 140 Fountain Parkway, Suite 410 St. Petersburg, FL 33716 Delaware LLC Citizenship – US – DE

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "Release") is made as of February 28, 2013 ("Effective Date") by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("WFCF"), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, as such terms are defined in the below defined Credit Agreement (together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of the grantors listed on Schedule 1 hereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of November 23, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the lenders identified on the signature pages thereof, Grantee, FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION (formerly known as STG-Fairway Holdings, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), and STG-FAIRWAY ACQUISITIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 23, 2011 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2011 at Reel 4665, Frame 0882, as amended by Amendment Number One to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 21, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2012 at Reel 4905, Frame 0338, by and among the Grantors and Grantee (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, collectively the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to Grantee a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

**WHEREAS**, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Grantors' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Grantee

Name:

Title: \_

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

#### SCHEDULE 1

to

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

**GRANTORS:** FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

STG-FAIRWAY ACQUISITIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

STG-FAIRWAY US, INC., a Delaware corporation

FIRST ADVANTAGE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES

CORP., a Florida corporation

ACCUFACTS PRE-EMPLOYMENT SCREENING, INC., a

Delaware corporation

FIRST ADVANTAGE ENTERPRISE SCREENING

**CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation

FIRST ADVANTAGE LITIGATION CONSULTING, LLC, a

Virginia limited liability company

PRIDEROCK HOLDING COMPANY, INC., an Alabama

corporation

FIRST ADVANTAGE TAX CONSULTING SERVICES, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

FIRST ADVANTAGE BACKGROUND SERVICES

**CORP.**, a Florida corporation

FIRST ADVANTAGE COREFACTS, INC., a California

corporation

FIRST ADVANTAGE TALENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

FINDLY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

LEGAL\_US\_W # 74347708.3

# **SCHEDULE 2**

to

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	BACKTRACK	2,633,792	10/15/2002
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	BETTERHIRES BETTERBUSINES S	(85/138,552)	9/27/2010
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	CHECKING THE PAST PROTECTING YOUR FUTURE	2,554,571	4/2/2002
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	FIRST ADVANTAGE	3,161,546	10/24/2006
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	FIRST ADVANTAGE	3,616,029	5/5/2009
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	FIRST ADVANTAGE FACTS FIRST (and design)	3,377,146	2/5/2008
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	GLOBAL RPM	3,665,783	8/11/2009
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	HIREAPP	2,640,982	10/22/2002
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	HIRECHECK	2,651,625	11/19/2002
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	HIRECHECK (and design)	2,648,979	11/12/2002
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	IDENTITY	3,372,732	1/22/2008
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	MYADVANTAGE	3,489,588	8/19/2008

LEGAL\_US\_W # 74347708.3

STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	OWNERPASS	3,157,350	10/17/2006
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	PROJECTIX	2,682,470	2/4/2003
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	SAMI	1,831,771	4/19/1994
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	SKILLCHECK	1,977,617	6/4/1996
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	TALENTSCOUT	3,261,844	7/10/2007
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	United Kingdom	TALENTSCOUT	2361109	11/4/2005
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	VERIFYDIRECT	3,517,658	10/14/2008
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	Japan (International Register)	VERIFYDIRECT	1028947	11/10/2009
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	US	DESIGN ONLY	3,377,145 (77/060,962)	2/5/2008 (12/11/2006)
STG-Fairway US, Inc.	Canada	ROAD MANAGER	TMA549353	8/6/2001
First Advantage Litigation Consulting, LLC	US	WHERE TECHNOLOGY MEETS THE COURTROOM	3,148,030	9/26/2006
Priderock Holding Company, Inc.	US State – Alabama	ADVANTAGE BIOMETRIC GROUP	112,167	8/4/2010

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
Findly, LLC	Australia	AllianceQ	10743061	N/A
Findly, LLC	Australia	AllianceQ	10766881	N/A
Findly, LLC	Canada	AllianceQ	TMA755484	20091216
Findly, LLC	Canada	Zabdo	1465414	20100111
Findly, LLC	Canada	find.ly	1484480	20100610
Findly, LLC	New	StaffCV	674467	N/A

LEGAL\_US\_W # 74347708.3

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
	Zealand			
Findly, LLC	New	Careers That Invite You	725915	N/A
	Zealand			
Findly, LLC	New	AllianceQ	790461	N/A
·	Zealand			
Findly, LLC	New	AllianceQ	791196	N/A
·	Zealand			
Findly, LLC	United	AllianceQ	3662639	20090804
·	States			
Findly, LLC	United	AllianceQ	3662679	20090804
	States			
Findly, LLC	United	Q-Filter	3683092	20090915
	States			
Findly, LLC	United	Q-Protect	3683093	20090915
·	States			
Findly, LLC	United	Q-Match	3686068	20090922
	States			
Findly, LLC	United	Millions of Candidates,	3698189	20091020
	States	Exact Matches		
Findly, LLC	United	Your 24x7 Personal Job	3759581	20100309
	States	Hunter		
Findly, LLC	United	Open Source Talent	3759598	20100309
	States	Network		
Findly, LLC	United	The Open Talent Network	3759615	20100309
	States			
Findly, LLC	United	find.ly logo	3908063	20110118
	States			
Findly, LLC	United	Talent Hive	3928292	20110308
	States			
Findly, LLC	United	find.ly	3949303	20110419
	States			
Findly, LLC	United	find.ly bee device	4074314	20111220
	States			
Findly, LLC	United	Safe Profile Sharer	4081517	20120103
	States			

# **Trademark Licenses**

None.

LEGAL\_US\_W # 74347708.3

**RECORDED: 03/11/2013**